

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/05/2021 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	NH 0085(00)0 (PCN 06VP)	Lawrence	Fence Replacement
2.	P 016A(08)59 (PCN 04FU)	Pennington	Bridge Rehabilitation
3.	P TAPU(26) (PCN 0746)	Lincoln	Shared Use Path
4.	IM 0905(115)218 (PCN 05T5)	Lyman	Rest Area Pavement Restoration & Lighting
5.	PH 0030(29) (PCN 04KG)	Bennett, Campbell, Walworth	Durable Pavement Marking
6.	NH 0085(113)142 (PCN 08DQ)	Harding	Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 06VP
 Project No: NH 0085(00)0
 Project Location: US85 from the Wyoming State Line to Cheyenne Crossing
 Desc of Construction: Fence Replacement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
Elite Enterprises LLC

Bidder:
Hilt Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	10.000	Each	\$186.50	\$1,865.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	84,517.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$29,580.95	\$1.25	\$105,646.25
5	610E0124	24' Cattle Guard with Wings	2.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	610E0424	24' Precast Concrete Cattle Guard Foundation	2.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	43,237.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$140,520.25	\$3.90	\$168,624.30
8	620E0300	Special Right-of-Way Fence	42,653.000	Ft	\$3.95	\$168,479.35	\$5.75	\$245,254.75
9	620E1020	2 Post Panel	126.000	Each	\$225.00	\$28,350.00	\$270.00	\$34,020.00
10	620E1030	3 Post Panel	30.000	Each	\$265.00	\$7,950.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00
11	620E2016	16' Tubular Gate	8.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$15,185.00	\$30.37	\$15,185.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$1,370.00	\$20.00	\$2,740.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	910E1060	Labor	2,000.000	Hour	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
16	910E1070	Labor and Equipment	500.000	Hour	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$600,000.55

\$1,069,910.30

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FU
 Project No: P 016A(08)59
 Project Location: US16A WB & EB - Over US16E at the Keystone Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Rehabilitation
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$428,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$1,658,323.62	\$1,658,323.62
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$63,928.96	\$63,928.96
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	12.300	SqYd	\$95.00	\$1,168.50	\$95.89	\$1,179.45
4	110E0040	Remove Concrete Bridge Slab	1,441.900	SqYd	\$383.00	\$552,247.70	\$511.43	\$737,430.92
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	205.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$3,895.00	\$25.57	\$5,241.85
6	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,704.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$11,928.00	\$6.39	\$10,888.56
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	50.600	SqYd	\$60.00	\$3,036.00	\$51.14	\$2,587.68
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	188.600	SqYd	\$70.00	\$13,202.00	\$51.14	\$9,645.00
9	110E1120	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	111.100	SqYd	\$55.00	\$6,110.50	\$51.14	\$5,681.65
10	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$63.93	\$63.93
11	110E7152	Remove Delineator for Reset	8.000	Each	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$31.96	\$255.68
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	647.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$51,760.00	\$98.07	\$63,451.29
13	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,675.92	\$3,675.92
14	260E1010	Base Course	478.700	Ton	\$65.00	\$31,115.50	\$77.67	\$37,180.63
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,085.800	Ton	\$170.00	\$184,586.00	\$189.23	\$205,465.93
16	320E5000	Saw and Seal Joint in Asphalt Concrete	770.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$7,700.00	\$11.25	\$8,662.50
17	380E2558	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	906.600	SqYd	\$18.00	\$16,318.80	\$20.27	\$18,376.78
19	410E0380	Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm	1.000	Each	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$6,392.90	\$6,392.90
20	410E2320	Compression Seal	112.000	Ft	\$120.00	\$13,440.00	\$45.66	\$5,113.92
21	410E2800	Bolt Replacement Type 1A	2.000	Each	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,278.58	\$2,557.16
22	412E0150	Repair Galvanized Coating	37.000	Each	\$2,840.00	\$105,080.00	\$3,222.02	\$119,214.74
23	412E1000	Clean Substructure Units	1.000	LS	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$107,400.65	\$107,400.65
24	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	250.000	SqYd	\$335.00	\$83,750.00	\$358.00	\$89,500.00
25	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	64.000	SqYd	\$375.00	\$24,000.00	\$402.75	\$25,776.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 04FU

Project No: P 016A(08)59

Project Location: US16A WB & EB - Over US16E at the Keystone Interchange

Desc of Construction: Bridge Rehabilitation

County: Pennington

Bidder:
Corr Construction Services, Inc

07/01/2021

Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	460E0175	Concrete Substructure Repair, Type I	3.000	SqFt	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$255.72	\$767.16
27	460E0176	Concrete Substructure Repair, Type II	10.500	SqFt	\$365.00	\$3,832.50	\$332.43	\$3,490.52
28	460E0177	Concrete Substructure Repair, Type III	18.000	SqFt	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$409.15	\$7,364.70
29	460E0190	Concrete Crack Injection/Sealing	132.000	In	\$95.00	\$12,540.00	\$63.96	\$8,442.72
30	460E0202	Concrete Protective Coating	2,569.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$25,690.00	\$8.95	\$22,992.55
31	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,045.73	\$4,091.46
32	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	56.000	Each	\$42.00	\$2,352.00	\$102.29	\$5,728.24
33	470E8000	Timber Bridge Rail	920.000	Ft	\$580.00	\$533,600.00	\$433.51	\$398,829.20
34	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	20.000	Each	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$83.11	\$1,662.20
35	541E0100	High Strength Fiber Tension Reinforcement Retrofit	570.000	Ft	\$540.00	\$307,800.00	\$896.66	\$511,096.20
36	541E0110	Diffuse Timber	812.400	CuFt	\$195.00	\$158,418.00	\$112.83	\$91,663.09
37	541E1300	Transverse Laminated Timber Deck	1,417.700	SqYd	\$985.00	\$1,396,434.50	\$878.86	\$1,245,959.82
38	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$18,130.25	\$18,130.25
39	630E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	630E0513	Type 1C MGS	1,200.000	Ft	\$52.00	\$62,400.00	\$56.26	\$67,512.00
41	630E1500	Type 1 Guardrail Transition	7.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,475.03	\$31,325.21
42	630E2019	MGS Tangent End Terminal	7.000	Each	\$6,900.00	\$48,300.00	\$7,479.69	\$52,357.83
43	632E2100	Reset Delineator	8.000	Each	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$31.96	\$255.68
44	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	45.000	Each	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.57	\$1,150.65
45	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$63.93	\$63.93
46	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	154.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$693.00	\$4.03	\$620.62
47	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	147.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$1,102.50	\$8.06	\$1,184.82
48	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	154.000	Ft	\$10.50	\$1,617.00	\$12.08	\$1,860.32
49	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1,009.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$504.50	\$0.32	\$322.88
50	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,255.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$627.50	\$0.32	\$401.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FU
 Project No: P 016A(08)59
 Project Location: US16A WB & EB - Over US16E at the Keystone Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Rehabilitation
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	910.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$910.00	\$0.64	\$582.40
52	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00
53	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	528.400	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,056.80	\$1.92	\$1,014.53
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,972.92	\$9,972.92
55	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$127.86	\$767.16
56	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,278.58	\$2,557.16
57	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	3.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,265.04	\$18,795.12
58	650E4380	Type D48 Concrete Curb and Gutter	205.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$8,610.00	\$57.54	\$11,795.70
59	670E6000	Adjust Drop Inlet	3.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,917.87	\$5,753.61
60	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.67	\$2,301.00
61	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$191.79	\$575.37
62	900E2096	Test Galvanized Coating	37.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$51,800.00	\$1,534.30	\$56,769.10
63	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$159,822.40	\$159,822.40
64	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$38,357.38	\$38,357.38
65	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00

Total Bid Amount

\$4,498,771.30

\$5,977,370.23

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FU
Project No: P 016A(08)59
Project Location: US16A WB & EB - Over US16E at the Keystone Interchange
Desc of Construction: Bridge Rehabilitation
County: Pennington

Bidder:
J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

07/01/2021

Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
SIMON CONTRACTORS DBA SIMON

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	12.300	SqYd	\$850.00	\$10,455.00	\$700.00	\$8,610.00
4	110E0040	Remove Concrete Bridge Slab	1,441.900	SqYd	\$1,100.00	\$1,586,090.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,441,900.00
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	205.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$8,200.00
6	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,704.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$9,372.00	\$10.00	\$17,040.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	50.600	SqYd	\$45.00	\$2,277.00	\$150.00	\$7,590.00
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	188.600	SqYd	\$40.00	\$7,544.00	\$150.00	\$28,290.00
9	110E1120	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	111.100	SqYd	\$65.00	\$7,221.50	\$60.00	\$6,666.00
10	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
11	110E7152	Remove Delineator for Reset	8.000	Each	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	647.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$51,760.00	\$100.00	\$64,700.00
13	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	260E1010	Base Course	478.700	Ton	\$69.00	\$33,030.30	\$80.00	\$38,296.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,085.800	Ton	\$340.00	\$369,172.00	\$180.00	\$195,444.00
16	320E5000	Saw and Seal Joint in Asphalt Concrete	770.000	Ft	\$9.50	\$7,315.00	\$10.00	\$7,700.00
17	380E2558	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	906.600	SqYd	\$17.50	\$15,865.50	\$20.00	\$18,132.00
19	410E0380	Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm	1.000	Each	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	410E2320	Compression Seal	112.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00
21	410E2800	Bolt Replacement Type 1A	2.000	Each	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
22	412E0150	Repair Galvanized Coating	37.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$111,000.00
23	412E1000	Clean Substructure Units	1.000	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
24	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	250.000	SqYd	\$300.00	\$75,000.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00
25	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	64.000	SqYd	\$365.00	\$23,360.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FU
 Project No: P 016A(08)59
 Project Location: US16A WB & EB - Over US16E at the Keystone Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Rehabilitation
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

07/01/2021

Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
 SIMON CONTRACTORS DBA SIMON

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	460E0175	Concrete Substructure Repair, Type I	3.000	SqFt	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	460E0176	Concrete Substructure Repair, Type II	10.500	SqFt	\$650.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,600.00
28	460E0177	Concrete Substructure Repair, Type III	18.000	SqFt	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00
29	460E0190	Concrete Crack Injection/Sealing	132.000	In	\$65.00	\$8,580.00	\$150.00	\$19,800.00
30	460E0202	Concrete Protective Coating	2,569.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$64,225.00	\$8.00	\$20,552.00
31	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
32	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	56.000	Each	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00
33	470E8000	Timber Bridge Rail	920.000	Ft	\$475.00	\$437,000.00	\$700.00	\$644,000.00
34	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	20.000	Each	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
35	541E0100	High Strength Fiber Tension Reinforcement Retrofit	570.000	Ft	\$1,050.00	\$598,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$627,000.00
36	541E0110	Diffuse Timber	812.400	CuFt	\$200.00	\$162,480.00	\$320.00	\$259,968.00
37	541E1300	Transverse Laminated Timber Deck	1,417.700	SqYd	\$1,000.00	\$1,417,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,984,780.00
38	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
39	630E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	630E0513	Type 1C MGS	1,200.000	Ft	\$48.00	\$57,600.00	\$45.00	\$54,000.00
41	630E1500	Type 1 Guardrail Transition	7.000	Each	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00
42	630E2019	MGS Tangent End Terminal	7.000	Each	\$6,700.00	\$46,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
43	632E2100	Reset Delineator	8.000	Each	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
44	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	45.000	Each	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
45	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
46	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	154.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$539.00	\$3.50	\$539.00
47	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	147.000	Ft	\$6.90	\$1,014.30	\$6.50	\$955.50
48	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	154.000	Ft	\$11.50	\$1,771.00	\$10.00	\$1,540.00
49	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1,009.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$403.60	\$0.30	\$302.70
50	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,255.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$502.00	\$0.30	\$376.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FU
Project No: P 016A(08)59
Project Location: US16A WB & EB - Over US16E at the Keystone Interchange
Desc of Construction: Bridge Rehabilitation
County: Pennington

Bidder:
J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

Bidder:
SIMON CONTRACTORS DBA SIMON

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	910.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$546.00	\$0.60	\$546.00
52	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00
53	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	528.400	SqFt	\$5.50	\$2,906.20	\$2.00	\$1,056.80
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
55	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
56	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
57	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	3.000	Each	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
58	650E4380	Type D48 Concrete Curb and Gutter	205.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$170.00	\$34,850.00
59	670E6000	Adjust Drop Inlet	3.000	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
60	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$6.65	\$1,995.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
61	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
62	900E2096	Test Galvanized Coating	37.000	Each	\$900.00	\$33,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$55,500.00
63	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$99,998.50	\$99,998.50
64	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
65	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00

Total Bid Amount

\$6,282,265.40

\$7,074,600.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 0746
 Project No: P TAPU(26)
 Project Location: Tea on the Athletic Complex along the N side of 7th St and E side of Main Ave
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
T&R Contracting Inc

07/01/2021

Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
Katzner Concrete Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.425	Mile	\$4,950.00	\$2,103.75	\$6,185.00	\$2,628.63
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.425	Mile	\$9,900.00	\$4,207.50	\$12,370.00	\$5,257.25
4	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	2,327.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$628.29	\$0.35	\$814.45
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,463.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$7,680.75	\$6.70	\$9,802.10
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	2,679.000	CuYd	\$9.25	\$24,780.75	\$11.50	\$30,808.50
8	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	317.600	MGal	\$10.80	\$3,430.08	\$12.75	\$4,049.40
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,064.00	\$8,064.00
10	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	727.000	Ton	\$19.25	\$13,994.75	\$25.70	\$18,683.90
11	450E7001	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$7.75	\$496.00	\$10.55	\$675.20
12	450E7002	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	64.000	Ft	\$7.75	\$496.00	\$15.95	\$1,020.80
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	36.000	SqFt	\$10.80	\$388.80	\$12.80	\$460.80
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$897.76	\$897.76	\$600.00	\$600.00
15	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$43.20	\$172.80	\$52.00	\$208.00
16	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	30.000	Ft	\$5.40	\$162.00	\$6.40	\$192.00
17	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	323.000	SqFt	\$5.50	\$1,776.50	\$6.00	\$1,938.00
18	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	21,539.000	SqFt	\$5.95	\$128,157.05	\$5.50	\$118,464.50
19	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	10.000	Ft	\$95.85	\$958.50	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,745.00	\$5,745.00
21	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,327.000	Ft	\$3.19	\$7,423.13	\$3.80	\$8,842.60
22	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	582.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$157.14	\$0.30	\$174.60
23	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	8.000	Ft	\$91.80	\$734.40	\$108.50	\$868.00
24	734E5010	Sweeping	8.000	Hour	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$128.00	\$1,024.00
25	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$384.00	\$384.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 0746
 Project No: P TAPU(26)
 Project Location: Tea on the Athletic Complex along the N side of 7th St and E side of Main Ave
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.

07/01/2021 Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,479.32	\$20,479.32	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.425	Mile	\$4,950.00	\$2,103.75	\$5,000.00	\$2,125.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.425	Mile	\$9,900.00	\$4,207.50	\$10,000.00	\$4,250.00
4	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	2,327.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$628.29	\$0.50	\$1,163.50
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,463.000	CuYd	\$3.15	\$4,608.45	\$3.50	\$5,120.50
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	2,679.000	CuYd	\$10.50	\$28,129.50	\$12.00	\$32,148.00
8	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	317.600	MGal	\$10.80	\$3,430.08	\$20.00	\$6,352.00
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	727.000	Ton	\$24.16	\$17,564.32	\$23.00	\$16,721.00
11	450E7001	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$10.01	\$640.64	\$12.00	\$768.00
12	450E7002	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	64.000	Ft	\$14.70	\$940.80	\$17.00	\$1,088.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	36.000	SqFt	\$10.80	\$388.80	\$10.00	\$360.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$43.20	\$172.80	\$50.00	\$200.00
16	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	30.000	Ft	\$5.40	\$162.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
17	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	323.000	SqFt	\$6.16	\$1,989.68	\$7.00	\$2,261.00
18	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	21,539.000	SqFt	\$6.16	\$132,680.24	\$5.75	\$123,849.25
19	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	10.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,536.00	\$4,536.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
21	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,327.000	Ft	\$3.19	\$7,423.13	\$3.50	\$8,144.50
22	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	582.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$157.14	\$1.00	\$582.00
23	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	8.000	Ft	\$91.80	\$734.40	\$5.00	\$40.00
24	734E5010	Sweeping	8.000	Hour	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
25	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 0746
 Project No: P TAPU(26)
 Project Location: Tea on the Athletic Complex along the N side of 7th St and E side of Main Ave
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Big Al's Contracting Inc.

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,050.77	\$26,050.77	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.425	Mile	\$8,800.00	\$3,740.00	\$5,085.00	\$2,161.13
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.425	Mile	\$8,800.00	\$3,740.00	\$10,170.00	\$4,322.25
4	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	2,327.000	Ft	\$0.26	\$605.02	\$0.28	\$651.56
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,463.000	CuYd	\$5.51	\$8,061.13	\$5.10	\$7,461.30
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	2,679.000	CuYd	\$9.45	\$25,316.55	\$11.90	\$31,880.10
8	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	317.600	MGal	\$10.50	\$3,334.80	\$11.30	\$3,588.88
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
10	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	727.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$20,356.00	\$26.50	\$19,265.50
11	450E7001	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$8.66	\$554.24	\$7.05	\$451.20
12	450E7002	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	64.000	Ft	\$13.15	\$841.60	\$5.65	\$361.60
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	36.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$396.00	\$11.30	\$406.80
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
16	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	30.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$5.65	\$169.50
17	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	323.000	SqFt	\$7.15	\$2,309.45	\$14.95	\$4,828.85
18	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	21,539.000	SqFt	\$6.45	\$138,926.55	\$7.50	\$161,542.50
19	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	10.000	Ft	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	2,327.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$7,330.05	\$3.33	\$7,748.91
22	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	582.000	Ft	\$0.26	\$151.32	\$0.28	\$162.96
23	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	8.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
24	734E5010	Sweeping	8.000	Hour	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
25	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

07/01/2021 Page 6 of 6

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 0746
 Project No: P TAPU(26)
 Project Location: Tea on the Athletic Complex along the N side of 7th St and E side of Main Ave
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Big Al's Contracting Inc.

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$905.00	\$905.00

Total Bid Amount	\$271,958.48	\$291,158.04
-------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05T5
Project No: IM 0905(115)218
Project Location: I90 EB and WB - Vivian Rest Area
Desc of Construction: Rest Area Pavement Restoration & Lighting
County: Lyman

Bidder:
Anderson Contractors, Inc.

07/01/2021

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$113,500.00	\$113,500.00
2	009E0720	Extra Work, Utilities	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00
3	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	656.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$4,592.00	\$12.10	\$7,937.60
5	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	426.700	SqYd	\$15.00	\$6,400.50	\$8.10	\$3,456.27
6	110E1510	Remove Luminaire Pole	29.000	Each	\$245.86	\$7,129.94	\$250.00	\$7,250.00
7	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	29.000	Each	\$525.25	\$15,232.25	\$285.00	\$8,265.00
8	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	81.600	SqYd	\$90.00	\$7,344.00	\$106.75	\$8,710.80
9	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	696.400	SqYd	\$242.00	\$168,528.80	\$328.40	\$228,697.76
10	380E6000	Dowel Bar	669.000	Each	\$13.00	\$8,697.00	\$14.50	\$9,700.50
11	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,359.000	Each	\$25.00	\$33,975.00	\$16.25	\$22,083.75
12	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	300.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.25	\$1,575.00
13	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	300.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$9.50	\$2,850.00
14	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	4,391.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$15,368.50	\$3.36	\$14,753.76
16	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	96.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$2,016.00	\$20.90	\$2,006.40
17	633E0255	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Symbol	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$440.00	\$880.00
18	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	4,391.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$1,756.40	\$0.39	\$1,712.49
19	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	96.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$336.00	\$3.30	\$316.80
20	633E5137	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Symbol	2.000	Each	\$56.00	\$112.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$303.70	\$30.37	\$303.70
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	332.100	SqFt	\$1.15	\$381.92	\$1.10	\$365.31
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
24	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	12.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
25	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,990.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$1,094.50	\$0.55	\$1,094.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05T5
 Project No: IM 0905(115)218
 Project Location: I90 EB and WB - Vivian Rest Area
 Desc of Construction: Rest Area Pavement Restoration & Lighting
 County: Lyman

Bidder:
 Anderson Contractors, Inc.

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0575	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	224.000	SqFt	\$1.25	\$280.00	\$1.10	\$246.40
27	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Heigh	40.000	Each	\$4,100.00	\$164,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$160,000.00
28	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arms, 50' Mounting	4.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
29	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	48.000	Each	\$750.00	\$36,000.00	\$745.00	\$35,760.00
30	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	352.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$44,000.00	\$125.00	\$44,000.00
31	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	8.000	Each	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$792.00	\$6,336.00
32	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
33	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	10,415.000	Ft	\$7.25	\$75,508.75	\$7.14	\$74,363.10
34	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	140.000	Ft	\$18.80	\$2,632.00	\$18.48	\$2,587.20
35	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	9,640.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$21,690.00	\$2.20	\$21,208.00
36	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	25,655.000	Ft	\$1.55	\$39,765.25	\$1.54	\$39,508.70
37	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	3,120.000	Ft	\$1.90	\$5,928.00	\$1.87	\$5,834.40
38	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	656.000	Ft	\$42.75	\$28,044.00	\$38.60	\$25,321.60
39	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	3,840.000	SqFt	\$9.00	\$34,560.00	\$9.35	\$35,904.00
40	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	28.000	SqFt	\$66.50	\$1,862.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
41	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
42	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	1,000.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.15	\$2,150.00

Total Bid Amount

\$899,438.51

\$948,614.04

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 04KG
 Project No: PH 0030(29)
 Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Bennett, Campbell, Walworth

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

Bidder:
 Traffic Solutions Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	30.000	Gal	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
3	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,347.000	Gal	\$47.00	\$63,309.00	\$55.00	\$74,085.00
4	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	261,224.000	Ft	\$0.38	\$99,265.12	\$0.35	\$91,428.40
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$165,954.12

\$179,163.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 08DQ
 Project No: NH 0085(113)142
 Project Location: US85 - Fm 1.6 N of Bull Creek to Ludlow
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Harding

Bidder:
 Anderson Western, Inc.

Bidder:
 Sacrison Paving, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$61,140.00	\$61,140.00	\$33,382.56	\$33,382.56
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	3,826.900	Ton	\$111.40	\$426,316.66	\$122.65	\$469,369.29
4	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	8.500	Mile	\$921.50	\$7,832.75	\$1,110.00	\$9,435.00
5	320E7028	Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	4.200	Mile	\$921.50	\$3,870.30	\$1,210.00	\$5,082.00
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	498.000	SqYd	\$14.93	\$7,435.14	\$21.50	\$10,707.00
7	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	191.000	Gal	\$28.00	\$5,348.00	\$31.50	\$6,016.50
8	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	72.000	Gal	\$26.00	\$1,872.00	\$29.25	\$2,106.00
9	634E0010	Flagging	340.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$10,325.80	\$30.37	\$10,325.80
10	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$6,580.50	\$43.87	\$6,580.50
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	356.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$712.00	\$2.25	\$801.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
13	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	4.200	Mile	\$350.00	\$1,470.00	\$400.00	\$1,680.00
Total Bid Amount						\$540,403.15		\$565,565.65

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/05/2021
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 08DQ
 Project No: NH 0085(113)142
 Project Location: US85 - Fm 1.6 N of Bull Creek to Ludlow
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Harding

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South Dakota,
 Inc.

07/01/2021

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$74,900.00	\$74,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	3,826.900	Ton	\$131.50	\$503,237.35	\$145.00	\$554,900.50
4	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	8.500	Mile	\$825.00	\$7,012.50	\$835.00	\$7,097.50
5	320E7028	Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	4.200	Mile	\$1,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$835.00	\$3,507.00
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	498.000	SqYd	\$21.40	\$10,657.20	\$35.00	\$17,430.00
7	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	191.000	Gal	\$30.00	\$5,730.00	\$30.00	\$5,730.00
8	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	72.000	Gal	\$27.75	\$1,998.00	\$28.00	\$2,016.00
9	634E0010	Flagging	340.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$10,325.80	\$30.37	\$10,325.80
10	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$6,580.50	\$43.87	\$6,580.50
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	356.000	SqFt	\$2.15	\$765.40	\$2.50	\$890.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	4.200	Mile	\$375.00	\$1,575.00	\$375.00	\$1,575.00

Total Bid Amount

\$638,481.75

\$672,552.30